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Dimension

TEACHING AND
LEARNING

RESEARCH

KNOWLEDGE
TRANSFER

INTERNATIONAL
ORIENTATION

CONTRIBUTION
TO REGIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

LABOUR MARKET
INTEGRATION

Indicator (2022 edition)
Students per professor (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Timely degree completion (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Teaching staff qualification level

Credits for practical work/Clinical practicum
Dropout rate (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Attainment rate (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Attainment rate (MASTER’S DEGREE)
Success rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)
Degree preference (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)

Average mark of new enrollees (BACHELOR'’S
DEGREE)

Students from other autonomous communities
(BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Students from other autonomous communities
(MASTER’S DEGREE)

External research funding (paid)
External research funding (raised)
Doctoral theses

Publications per professor
Normalised impact of publications
Highly cited publications
Interdisciplinary publications
Open-access publications
Postdocs

Private funding

Publications with companies
Licensing revenue

Publications cited in patents

Compulsory subjects in a foreign language
(BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Compulsory subjects in a foreign language
(MASTER’S DEGREE)

International students (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
International students (MASTER’S DEGREE)
Student mobility (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Student mobility (MASTER’'S DEGREE)

Foreign academic staff

Doctoral theses by foreign students
International publications

International research funding

Placements abroad

Work placements in the region
Final tneses witn companies (BAUVHAELURK O
NECPRPER)

Regional publications

Regional research funding

Social security affiliation rate (after 1 year)
Self-employment rate (after 1 year)
Open-ended contract rate (after 1 year)

Rate of employment as university graduates (after 1

year)

Social security affiliation rate (after 4 years)
Self-employment rate (after 4 years)
Open-ended contract rate (after 4 years)

Rate of employment as university graduates (after 4

years)

Value
7.0178

0.3331

0.6965
0.072
0.2464
0.7981
0.9346
0.8235
11021

9.57

0.0406

0.1475

8,303
4,796
0.1546
2.55
0.95
9
12.2
27.4
0.014
1,020
10.3
0
3.03

0.0909

0.8182

0.0083
0.2889
0.0427
0.2311
0.0574
0.4915
50.3
0.5154
0.0634
0.8574
0.0271
23.7
0.2092
0.7083
0.0441
0.6471

0.4314

0.875
0.0397
0.8056

0.6349

RESULTS

Group

Mean'
8.9099

0.1286
0.7251
0.0476
0.279
0.7027
0.847
0.8111
0.9627

8.33
0.1117

0.2253
26,291
16,339
0.1043
0.07
0.84
7.31
20.57
39.59
0.0625
6,518
5.13
34.14
1.89

0.1349

0.2009
0.0076
0.1407
0.0515
0.1011
0.0431
0.3829
43.37
0.3553
0.0231
0.7846
0.049
16.76
0.2544
0.4959
0.0447
0.5491

0.4614
0.814
0.0397
0.6508

0.6908

W score obtained by constructing the indicator with all participating universities.

Performance group by percentile criterion
Group-1 > Percentile-66

Percentile-33 < Group-2 < Percentile-66
Group-3 < percentile-33

Group-4 No data

High performance = 26

Low performance = 11
Nodata=0

Medium performance = 11

Percentiles
33% 66%
5.4125 9.6881
0.0809 0.1393
0.7172 0.8075
0.0318 0.0571
0.2358 0.2823
0.6472 0.7166
0.8418 0.913
0.7858 0.8231
0.8489 10013
78787 8.56
0.0441 0.1116
0.0705 0.1813
9,395 23,684
8,181 24,176

0.0607 0.1
18622 27396
0.7921 0.9042
5.8 7.91
17063 22926
33831 42.71
0.0147 0.0498
740 4,074
3 5.65
1.43 2.23
0.0301 0.0516
0.0093 0.0324
0.2 0.3891
38583 49352
0.1751 0.3129
0.8802 0.9504
7152 21552
0.2393 0.344
0.4554 0.5905
0.5 0.6479
0.3956 0.5389
0.801 0.8638
0.0124 0.049
0.5907 0.7326
0.6495 0.7645

Performance group by median criterion
Group-1 > Median
Group-2 < Median
Group-3=0
Group-4 No data

Median

66.82

0.0704

0.4138
0.0058
0.1252
0.0845

0.0184

0.147

0.0729



