

High performance = 26

Medium performance = 11

Low performance = 11

No data = 0

Dimension	Indicator (2022 edition)	RESULTS			Percentiles		
		Value	Group	Mean ⁽¹⁾	33%	66%	Median
TEACHING AND LEARNING	Students per professor (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	7.0178	•	8.9099	5.4125	9.6881	
	Timely degree completion (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.3331	•	0.1286	0.0809	0.1393	
	Teaching staff qualification level	0.6965	•	0.7251	0.7172	0.8075	
	Credits for practical work/Clinical practicum	0.072	•	0.0476	0.0318	0.0571	
	Dropout rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.2464	•	0.279	0.2358	0.2823	
	Attainment rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.7981	•	0.7027	0.6472	0.7166	
	Attainment rate (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.9346	•	0.847	0.8418	0.913	
	Success rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.8235	•	0.8111	0.7858	0.8231	
	Degree preference (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	11021	•	0.9627	0.8489	10013	
	Average mark of new enrollees (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	9.57	•	8.33	78787	8.56	
	Students from other autonomous communities (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0406	•	0.1117	0.0441	0.1116	
	Students from other autonomous communities (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.1475	•	0.2253	0.0705	0.1813	
RESEARCH	External research funding (paid)	8,303	•	26,291	9,395	23,684	
	External research funding (raised)	4,796	•	16,339	8,181	24,176	
	Doctoral theses	0.1546	•	0.1043	0.0607	0.1	
	Publications per professor	2.55	•	0.07	18622	27396	
	Normalised impact of publications	0.95	•	0.84	0.7921	0.9042	
	Highly cited publications	9	•	7.31	5.8	7.91	
	Interdisciplinary publications	12.2	•	20.57	17063	22926	
	Open-access publications	27.4	•	39.59	33831	42.71	
	Postdocs	0.014	•	0.0625	0.0147	0.0498	
KNOWLEDGE TRANSFER	Private funding	1,020	•	6,518	740	4,074	
	Publications with companies	10.3	•	5.13	3	5.65	
	Licensing revenue	0	•	34.14			66.82
	Publications cited in patents	3.03	•	1.89	1.43	2.23	
INTERNATIONAL ORIENTATION	Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0909	•	0.1349			0.0704
	Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.8182	•	0.2009			0.4138
	International students (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0083	•	0.0076			0.0058
	International students (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.2889	•	0.1407			0.1252
	Student mobility (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0427	•	0.0515	0.0301	0.0516	
	Student mobility (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.2311	•	0.1011			0.084
	Foreign academic staff	0.0574	•	0.0431	0.0093	0.0324	
	Doctoral theses by foreign students	0.4915	•	0.3829	0.2	0.3891	
	International publications	50.3	•	43.37	38583	49352	
	International research funding	0.5154	•	0.3553	0.1751	0.3129	
	Placements abroad	0.0634	•	0.0231			0.018
CONTRIBUTION TO REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT	Work placements in the region Final theses with companies (BACHELOR 5	0.8574 0.0271	•	0.7846	0.8802	0.9504	0.147
	Regional publications	23.7	•	16.76	7152	21552	
	Regional research funding	0.2092	•	0.2544	0.2393	0.344	
LABOUR MARKET INTEGRATION	Social security affiliation rate (after 1 year)	0.7083	•	0.4959	0.4554	0.5905	
	Self-employment rate (after 1 year)	0.0441		0.0447			0.072
	Open-ended contract rate (after 1 year)	0.6471	•	0.5491	0.5	0.6479	
	Rate of employment as university graduates (after 1 year)	0.4314	•	0.4614	0.3956	0.5389	
	Social security affiliation rate (after 4 years)	0.875	•	0.814	0.801	0.8638	
	Self-employment rate (after 4 years)	0.0397		0.0397	0.0124	0.049	
	Open-ended contract rate (after 4 years)	0.8056	•	0.6508	0.5907	0.7326	
	Rate of employment as university graduates (after 4 years)	0.6349	•	0.6908	0.6495	0.7645	

⁽¹⁾ Score obtained by constructing the indicator with all participating universities.

Performance group by percentile criterion

Group-1 > Percentile-66

 $\textbf{Percentile-33} \leq \textbf{Group-2} \leq \textbf{Percentile-66}$

Group-3 < percentile-33

Group-4 No data

Performance group by median criterion

Group-1 > Median

Group-2 ≤ Median

Group-3=0

Group-4 No data